



{1}

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

128 WRIT PETITION NO. 6018 OF 2025

Anant Bhaskar Bharde And Others

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

....

AND

129 WRIT PETITION NO. 11515 OF 2025

130 WRIT PETITION NO. 13864 OF 2025

131 WRIT PETITION NO. 13865 OF 2025

132 WRIT PETITION NO. 13876 OF 2025

133 WRIT PETITION NO. 13877 OF 2025

134 WRIT PETITION NO. 13878 OF 2025

135 WRIT PETITION NO. 13879 OF 2025

136 WRIT PETITION NO. 14297 OF 2025

137 WRIT PETITION NO. 14657 OF 2025

138 WRIT PETITION NO. 14691 OF 2025

139 WRIT PETITION NO. 15444 OF 2025

140 WRIT PETITION NO. 67 OF 2026

141 WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2026

142 WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2026

.....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI

AND

HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 09 FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service of notice on concerned respondents.
2. Stand over to 23.03.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE