



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

157 WRIT PETITION NO.5132 OF 2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.7282 OF 2025
IN WP/5132/2025

AND

158 WRIT PETITION NO.13864 OF 2025

AND

159 WRIT PETITION NO.13877 OF 2025

AND

160 WRIT PETITION NO.14657 OF 2025

AND

161 WRIT PETITION NO.321 OF 2026

AND

162 WRIT PETITION NO.482 OF 2026

AND

163 WRIT PETITION NO.1954 OF 2026

AND

164 WRIT PETITION NO.2051 OF 2026

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2026

ORDER :

- . Await report of service of notice on respective respondents.
2. Stand over to 04.05.2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

scm